Terms and Conditions of Use

Please Read These Terms and Conditions of Use Carefully Before Using This Website

These Terms and Conditions of Use describe the terms and conditions applicable to your use of this website, BethBiggeeMD.com. By using this website, you demonstrate your assent to these Terms and Conditions of Use. If you do not agree to all of these Terms and Conditions of Use, do not use this website. BethBiggeeMD.com may alter, modify, expand or reduce this website, and the rules and regulations governing its use, at any time.

IF YOU ARE HAVING A MEDICAL EMERGENCY, PLEASE CALL 9-1-1.

THIS WEBSITE DOES NOT PROVIDE MEDICAL OR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ADVICE The content on this website is intended to be a general information resource in regard to the subject matter covered, but is provided solely on an "as is" and "as available" basis as noted on these Terms and Conditions of Use.

SCOPE OF USE

This website is provided for your informational, non-commercial use. Except as otherwise provided on this page, no part of any content or software on this website may be copied, downloaded or stored in a retrieval system for any other purpose, nor may it be redistributed for any purpose, without the expressed written permission of BethBiggeeMD.com. You understand that BethBiggeeMD.com may discontinue, change, or restrict your use of this website for any reason without notice.

NO WARRANTIES

All content on this website is provided to you on an "as is" "as available" basis without warranty of any kind either express or implied, including but not limited to any implied warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, accuracy, and non-infringement. BethBiggeeMD.com makes no warranty as to the accuracy, completeness, currency, or reliability of any content available through this website. You are responsible for verifying any information before relying on it. Use of the website and the content available on the website is at your sole risk. BethBiggeeMD.com makes no representations or warranties that use of the website will be uninterrupted or error-free. You are responsible for taking all necessary precautions to ensure that any content you may obtain from the website is free of deleterious program material including malware, worms, viruses and other executable code.

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY; NO DUTY TO UPDATE

Your use of the website or any content on the website is at your own risk. BethBiggeeMD.com specifically disclaims any liability, whether based in contract, tort, strict liability or otherwise, for any direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, or special damages arising out of or in any way connected with access to or use of the website, even if BethBiggeeMD.com has been advised of the possibility of such damages, including but not limited to reliance by any party on any content obtained through the use of the website, or that arises in connection with mistakes or omissions in, or delays in transmission of, information to or from the user, interruptions in telecommunications connections to the website or viruses, whether caused in whole or in part by negligence, acts of God, telecommunications failure, theft or destruction of, or unauthorized access to the website, or related information or programs.

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

All content of this website is protected by U.S. and foreign copyright laws. You may not copy, modify, upload, download, post, transmit, republish or distribute any of the content, including without limitation the code, contained in this website without our prior written permission except for your own personal, noncommercial purposes. Except as provided in the preceding sentence, nothing contained in this website shall be construed as granting a license or other rights under any patent, trademark, copyright or other intellectual property of BethBiggeeMD.com or any third party. Unauthorized use of any BethBiggeeMD.com trademark, service mark or logo may be a violation of federal and state trademark laws.

LINKS

This website may contain links to websites operated by other parties. The linked sites are not under the control of BethBiggeeMD.com, and BethBiggeeMD.com is

not responsible for the content available on any other Internet sites linked to this website. Such links do not imply BethBiggeeMD.com's endorsement of material on any other site and BethBiggeeMD.com disclaims all liability with regard to your access to such linked websites. BethBiggeeMD.com provides links to other Internet sites as a convenience to users, and access to any other Internet sites linked to this website is at your own risk.

ACCESSIBILITY

BethBiggeeMD.com complies with Section 508 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, as amended (29 U.S.C. § 794 (d)). BethBiggeeMD.com provides individuals with disabilities access to information that is comparable to that which is available to other individuals. If you use special adaptive equipment to access the web and encounter problems when using our site, please email us at integrative@mbji.com, and we will attempt to provide the information to you in a suitable format. It would be helpful if you can be as specific as possible when describing the information you seek.

LOCATION AND GOVERNING LAW

This website is operated by BethBiggeeMD.com from its office in the State of New Hampshire. The law of the State of New Hampshire shall govern these terms and conditions, without reference to its choice of law rules. BethBiggeeMD.com makes no representation that the information in the website is appropriate or available for use in other locations, and access to the BethBiggeeMD.com website from territories where the content of the BethBiggeeMD.com website may be illegal is prohibited. Those who choose to access the BethBiggeeMD.com website from other locations do so on their own initiative and are responsible for compliance with applicable local laws.

SEVERABILITY

If any provision of these Terms and Conditions of Use is held invalid or unenforceable by any court of competent jurisdiction, the other provisions of these Terms and Conditions of Use shall remain in full force and effect. Any provision of these Terms and Conditions of Use held invalid or unenforceable only in part or degree will remain in full force and effect to the extent not held invalid or unenforceable.

INDEMNITY

You agree to indemnify and hold us harmless as well as our directors, officers, members, managers, employees and independent contractors from and against all losses, expenses, damages and costs, including reasonable attorneys' fees, resulting from any violation by you of these Terms and Conditions of Use. We reserve the right to take over the exclusive defense of any claim for which we are entitled to indemnification. In such event, you shall provide us with such cooperation as is reasonably requested by us.

TERMINATION OF ACCESS

BethBiggeeMD.com reserves the right at any time and from time to time to modify or discontinue, temporarily or permanently, the website (or any part thereof) with or without notice or consent. BethBiggeeMD.com shall have no responsibility or liability for deleting or failing to store any content submitted to or published on this website.

Furthermore, BethBiggeeMD.com may terminate your privilege to use or access the website immediately and without notice for any reason or no reason whatsoever. Upon such termination, you must immediately cease accessing or using the website and agree to not access or make use of, or attempt to use, the website. You acknowledge that BethBiggeeMD.com reserves the right to take action – technical, legal or otherwise – to block, nullify or deny your ability to access the website. You understand that BethBiggeeMD.com may exercise this right in its sole discretion, and this right shall be in addition to and not in substitution for any other rights and remedies available to BethBiggeeMD.com.